立法會 Legislative Council

LC Paper No. CB(3) 299/18-19

Ref. : CB(3)/M/MR

Tel: 3919 3300

Date: 10 January 2019

From: Clerk to the Legislative Council

To : All Members of the Legislative Council

Council meeting of 23 January 2019

Motion under Article 73(5) and (10) of the Basic Law

The President has given permission for Hon Dennis KWOK to move the attached motion under Article 73(5) and (10) of the Basic Law at the above meeting.

2. The President has directed that the motion be printed in the terms in which it was handed in.

(Dora WAI) for Clerk to the Legislative Council

Encl.

Motion under Article 73(5) and (10) of the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China to be moved by Hon Dennis KWOK at the Council meeting of 23 January 2019

Wording of the Motion

That, pursuant to Article 73(5) and (10) of the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China, this Council summons the Secretary for Justice, Ms Teresa CHENG, S.C., to attend before the Council at its earliest meeting after the passage of this motion to produce all relevant papers, books, records or documents and to testify or give evidence on her handling of the case of alleged corruption and/or alleged misconduct in public office of former Chief Executive of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Mr LEUNG Chun-ying, her failure to comply with the Department of Justice's briefing out policy to seek legal advice from Queen's Counsel and/or Senior Counsel on the case, and her decision of not prosecuting Mr LEUNG Chun-ying, and relevant matters.